Model

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

=EIXAIVUESHZAY
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

LY2-3750

=lFEFIE el ] m][E][e][=][>]

B P CONTENTS Page
2& {$ Fﬂ 1,% Arm bed & it'S aCCESSOMES r«rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrarararirisinarasirnarnns 2
ﬁ% *}‘E *% (I) Sevving mechanism ( 1 ) ................................................ 4

REB(ISLUTEVEE
®= Y R ' % 8
£ B oK F FE YUK B
£ # E T ®E UK B
" z 1 #
S BN - S -
SVFNVIRBESUREREE
L e 1 #
i I An
£ ]

Sewing mechanism (II) & feed rock lower shaft mechanism ---- 6

Stitch length mechanism  ««««=++sessreremrmmmmnn 8
Upper feed rock shaft mechanism «««««-seeeeeremmmennn. 10
Upper feed lifting rock shaft mechanism ««««-«««sseeeeerennnninnins 12
Presser foot MEChANISIT +«++rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrriarrrrinsrirranerasienas 14
Knife actuating mechanism  ««««=++«sssreesmmresnmmmnnninaen, 16
Touch back mechanism & detector mechanism = «-«-=xxserereeeeens 18
Oil lubrication MECHANISIT =+ rrrrrrrrrrsrrasrrminersinsraineerineens 20
ACCESSOMES  +# -+ reresrsnssssurmurmrtistartreetiata st 22
INOEX  +rrrrrrrrrrrrraraassassaare s eeaaasassaiasaaraa s 24

P —155A 201505




IR — RORERE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system
3 DOKICEEXF(AB, XY, )P AB,

Remarks : Alphabet(A,B,*-X,Y,Z)should be taken at

% mark.
%)
Sewing machine parts
BERY
Sewing machine model
& B
r Model No. r Specmcatlon Description
] ] I 1
N & r'll?: L) Y (4 L) X (J
( Standard parts ) M O )
(1) @) @) “4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
B/ INDEB S
( Common parts ) M 9
| ] I ] I I |
% 2 (1) 1 (2) L as
Model No. (1) Specification (2) Description
08/ ER S
Common parts
ISR
Sewing machine parts
el
[ . ] LYR5I
Example LY2-3750 — B — % =
F Standard parts Arm side cover
1 1 [ ]

(smi2e) |M||G||71]|5||A]lO]|8]| 8]0

Common parts

(&usez) IM||9||0|[4]/0]|l2]|l0]l5]3

] [ |
— AR ¢4 — REEH2%B — NXEE
Inner diameter ¢4  Serial No. Spring washer

E D BRI OVWTORBEHER. ZOBRFBRIMCEHAIR-BBREERLET, o TEMICE 518
Bl BEOWEITHhh3 10, YNORBELUAOREBECHERIATVWIBEYHYET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are registered firstry. Parts
are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
improvement after.

IN—=Yh207 ZFHAIICEEL T  Information on use of the parts catalog

cHABRAIEXORR, BRI~ FTIAXTEV, ££, ZON-Y Ty VOEBES LRTER (EEET, 6
AW, P-1---19908) EFNMEBES %, Ab ¥ TIERBET L ITE VT,

—BOWRICOVT, RROEDTFEL LICERICEZBANF BN ETOTITET I,
CZDIN=YHEATI199F12BNT -2 ICHEDVTEREhEHDTT,

BRI Y. —Eh-oTVWARAER., BRVALEEA, £ LET— FFEBEATVIHOR, BBRE
b_(ﬁﬁb‘f‘bij_a)—(‘ *ﬂ:l F_(t_/iy_FéL‘

- ERENMORBFHRAENFR. COEFLEEOY TRBES L LHLTVET,

. ZN=Y Ty VORBHEABRICERHZOAN BN ELES, BAMOLBEHAIFENTT,

.

* When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management number and

issued date of this parts catalog (e. g.P-1 --199008 indicated at bottorn right of the front cover) and the machine

model number.

Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.

* This parts catalog is based the data as of Dec.1999.

* Any part marked-in the part code column will not be supplied. When a part has its assembly code, plase specify the
assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.

* Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this medel
number.

* Please write to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.




[ ARk

(902)

- ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES .




A FEHE
ARM BED& IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fig. £% BRI— K (5 A
No. Mod Parts.No. ] Description Amt.Reg.

-

. _ =
AO1 MI0883080 1 hbYy:----cveverccannn Rubber plug @8.8- -« -rrvereeeeaeaiiii.t. 4
A02 MI0573080 I Aty--vvvveerreeenn Rubber plug @5.7 - -vvrmmerennniia 1
A03 M91109004 4" h*4v¥7°5%445"------- Screw 11/64(40)x8-------- MASAEELARRATEEEE 4
A04 MG75A0880 337 4-1---vvvennennnn Arm side cover-1 -------- et 1
A0S : MG75A0691 A AwWh--vvveveeerann. Gascket for arm side cover—1------.-¢ Feeiinnns 1
AO6 MI1910080 I AtY:--ccvvvveeeerennn Rubber plug @19-«---crrvreenenannniii.. 4
AO7 M91109002 EF4y™--vvvveeereen.t. Screw 11/64(40)XT -« vovrrvnreenennrnaeann., 1
AO8 MG75A0180 APFPUFf-vvrvrervveennn Thread guide (arm top)------ rovveereeeenss 1
A09 MG75A0572 WIWHN - --vvvvverreennn Coil spring-«-cvrreeeemmmmmmee e, 1
A10 MO0A31060 E°Y:---vvvrremerennnnns T T T o 1
A1l MI1053020 DYAIFFYEMEY - vooovvrs Soket set screw MAXB::--c-ceverrecercacannns 2
Al12 MG70A0631 4 q¥lh--vvvvvevreneenns Di@l v ccer e e e 1
Al4 MF20A0135 77 5P - evvvvnnnnnnnn 0i1 check window: -« ceremecenrennnnannn., 1
Al5 MI1106604 7°IV44Y - ovvereerennn. Screw 11/64(40)X8 ........................... 9
A16 MG70A0600 PY7 AN = cccvereennnnn TOP COVEI v vrrrrrerereneeeeennueeeaannen.ns 1
A7 MG75A1691 A AGWh--vvvveveereenn Gascket for top cover-«--«--ereereeiiiaa.n. 1
Al18 M92200080 #Y:--:r-rreeeriaaaannn Rubber plug ¢22------crvrrmreennneennnnn. 2
A19 M92900080 Y- ---vvvrrrerrareennn Rubber plug @29:----rvevereerumeienineninns 1
A20 M92601080 Y- ----veervrmaanannn. Rubber plug @26 -« -vrvrrrrermenerinuenenins 1
A21 MG75A0291 3" 395"49YF39thh---- - - Upper feed 1ifting regulator cam------------ 1
A22 MFO3A0584 7 E VAN =--v-vvrenne- « Thread take-up cover-:-«-:-:-c-vererencerans 1
A23 MI1108001 PIAY vty Set screw 11/64(40)X5. Beceeronnnn e 1
A24 M92701080 ty:c-vevvercerennann Rubber plug @27 ----crrremreeranennnnnnn., 1
A25 MI0106053 N kY h g --cvvvmverenn Spring washer B---«« rceeereaieaiian.... 3
A26 MF10A0151 HHT - - -veeennenenn.. Y R 3
A27 MI1101046 YXIFYp---vvvvrreennns Pre-tension adjusting nut 11/64(40)--------- 1
A28 MF36A0245 IVA N\ Recvvevvveeerenn Pre-tension spring--«---ceeveeeeneriiiaa.. 1
A29 MF10A1555 F39o4™5----cvvvnnnn. Tension discs for pre-tension--«----v--vv--. 2
A30 MFO0A0553 FIAWUF D vvevverrnennnn Pre-tension stud------ - - orercerarencaanns 1
A31 MFOOAQ181 ARFUF{-- - ccveerevnnnn Thread guide:--«---rrrerremmeeeneeneaaan, 1
A32 MI0909003 hEIAY ™ cvvveeeeenns Screw 9/64(A0)xB:- -« - -rrrrrrraiai 2
A33 MGA3A0181 APPUFd---cvrvveenennnn Thread guide -« corerrrrmrmemnenanennen. 1
A34 MI1508001 AR cvvvvevvvnneenennn Set screw 15/64(28)x6- -+ -ccrvrerereaiann. 1
A35 MI1107002 k&Y - rrernneinnnnn Screw 11/64(40)x5.5- - -veoevmmmerraaaa... 2
A36 MG30A060T MJWYAH- -« v vt Cloth guide plate- -« -reeeeveenenn. e 1
A37 MI1182080 $J--vvvvrvrrrnranannn. Rubber plug @11.8: -« rvrermrneneeneiinan.. 2
A38 MI0906002 Y - -vvvvennnenn Screw 9/64(40))(4.5 ........................... 1
A39 MQ50A0181 ARFUF - vvveeeeeannn Thread guide: e, 1
A40 M91501085 QU - -cvvrvvveennnns 0-ring S15ec v veenrr e 1
A4l MF10A0709 J795a----vrvverenennn. Thread tension regulator bushing-------+---- 1
A42 MFO2A0187 RPN R---evvrvencnnns Thread take-up spring:---«----+oreeeeeeaenns 1
A43 MO0228060 E°y« - vvvrernnneeeannn Thread tension pin:-«-eceoreeerereaeneaininn, 1
Ad4 MF02A0553 FIOIH"9----vvvvrennnns Thread tension stud:- -« c-coeerenenennnns 1
Ad5 MF10A0555 F39H™5----vrvvvennnn. Thread tension discs--«--revrvrereraenennns 2
A46 MM11A0556 Faos~o¥x------v0v-n- Thread tension releasing disc--------------- 1
ALT MG52A0245 IVA N k- cvcrvvereernn- Thread tension spring:-«-««-«-eeerrereeacens 1
A48 MTB0A0802 ¥PYR"Aevvvreevnnnnn Thumb nut revolution stopper---------+------ 1
A49 MI1605045 WYIFYp-vvevvvnereennn Thumb nut 1/4(40)-- -+« vverremeeneennninn, 1
A50 MI0901002 k4™ -vvvveeeennenn. Screw 9/64(40)XA- v 1
A51 MGA3AT181 ARFUF - rvvvereeannnn Thread guide:-----c rrreerrrereeninnan.. 1
A52 MI0604002 3y ccvvveennn Screw 3/32(56)X2.2- -+ -rrrrrennr i 2
A53 MF10AQ4TT AHN k- vcevenernnnnn. Spring for slide plate-------erresroreeenns 1
Ab4 MG75A0470 A UG- -cvevvvveeennns STide plate --rcrvrrerrremmeneemaenaia., 1
A55 MF26BO10T NU4H-cevvveennnnnen Needle plate (B2.B)----crrverrvvrrmmcnnnenns 1
A56 MI1102011 VYY" - - -eorereeennn Screw 11/64(40)x8.5-+-ccrveereermrenneenns 2
AST MI1106003 kI - -vvevvvererenn Screw 11/64(40)X20 .......................... 2
Ab8 MI1070003 WIEFAY - v eeennn Screw MAX30: - c-vveermerrnrnernnennennenann. 1
A59 MG75A0830 AqG:c - vvevvrrnenannn. Face plate: -« vocerrrrrermmmeneanin ., 1
A901 MG75E0470 2A™Y499357- -« -- -+ Slide plate complete----+---rvrvrvrereennn. 1
A902 MG75E0210 FAotw4yg7-----vvvv--- Thread tension regulator complete:----------- 1
A903 MFOOE0550 4 MIAOtY4s347- oo Pre-tension assy. -+ -rrrrrerreriea e, 1

3 LY2-3750



AL EE (1)

SEWING MECHANISM (I)

I (102)—8




B & (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (I)

Fig. Z& #mI— K AR

No. Mod Parts.No. i Description Amt . Reg
' —
: «
BO70 M90883080 I Aty ---vrcrreennnnn Rubber plug @8.8- -« -rvveeeeeeaa i, 1
BO71 MFBOA0B63 NYF™9AGRIL - - v vvv e - Needle bar bushing(upper):«««««-«---vevvenns 1
B072 MG75A0660 NJH*9:---ccvvevennnnnn. Needle bar---«--+-co-sveeen. et 1
B073 MG75A0664 MUK 9AGNSH- - o e vnnnee Needle bar bushing(lowerd:---«-«-vocvvnnnn. 1
B074 MGA2A0181 APFUH - cc-vrovmmnenn Thread guide for needle bar--------: e 1
BO75 MI0815002 kY ---vvrvvvmnneenn. Screw 1/8(44)xA.5- -+ ovveeneniiiiL. 1
B076 MG37A0128 3SUNY DPX17-22-------- Needle DPX17-22------vveevevnevnnennen .. 1
BO77 MI1513001 PR -cccvvrennnnnnnnn Set screw 15/64(28)x10- -« c-vvreereeeinn. 1
8078 MFO‘I A0740 71,“. .................. Fe] t ........................................ 1
B079 MFO3A0417 I AD---ccvvvenmnnnnnn. 011 shade cap:-- -« - rrrrreemeenienin., 1
B08O MI1106004 7°5445 - -vvrvevnnnnnn Screw 11/64(40)X8- - -vvevrmrrnenneinnan., 2
B081 MF10A0325 7’7]? .................. Square b]OCk ................................ 1
B082 MG44E0662 NIIH (M 9357 -vvnn- Needle bar connecting 1ink guide assy.:----- 1
B083 MG75E0383 45094397« vvenennnn. Crank @sSy.«---rreerrrmrreeeiieiiiia, 1
B084 MI1606001 PAEY - cvvvvvenmnnnnnnn Set screw 1/4(40)xB« -+ cvvrrrererinnein, 8
B085 MI1801002 EF4Y -cvvvvvnennnnnnnn Screw 9/32(28)X13----veveeiiiniiiiia, 1
B086 MI0700085 QUUH™«cvvvvvvnnnnnnn.. O0-ring TAPT -« - v 1
B087 M91802006 k52 i Ot - vvee-n Screw 9/32(28)x14- - crvrneniiiaiiiii., 1
B08S MG75A0232 995" JAGMES YH355 - - - - - - Bushing for arm shaft(left)---------vvevnnns 1
B089 MG75E0492 AYIAIIZGF -« ovveennns Upper feed Tifting cam-«---ccvvvvveeennannn 1
B090 MG75A0056 LYbhy--«-ccveeenennns Upper feed rock crank-«--«--«-evoeveeeennn. 1
B091 MG75E0693 N"IVRIIAM3g7--cv-nn- Balance weight:--------vvveevennnniint 1
B092 MFO5A0234 995" xgNh----vovvvens Upper shaft bushing (middle)---------ccv---- 1
B093 MI1506001 PrAY - -vvvvrvvennnnnnn Set screw 15/64(28)XT- -+ vvrernerneeannnn. 1
B094 MF80AD352 Hh3-4347---vrvvvrvrerns Collar for arm shaft assy.------cvveceennn 1
B095 MI1602001 PAEY -+ -vvvvvnmnnnnnin Set screw 1/4(40) x4« - -vvrerermmeanii i 2
B096 M30320065 Ch*4Mt9°439 20------- C-type stop 1ing 20« ---c-cvvveeeinnnnninnn 1
B097 MG75A1956 LytWhy - vovovveeeeennn Crank rod «-ccccvereemteeniiniii i, 1
B098 MG75A2956 L tWhy----ovieieienns Upper feed rock Crank:--«------eceeveeennnnn 1
B099 MG75E1492 AYIYYIYgF - vvvvvnrnns Upper feed Tifting cam---------vvrvvevnnnnn. 1
B100 MG75A0233 995" JAGRIF" - nee e et Upper shaft bushing(right)- -« cveovevvenenn. 1
B101 MI1472086 AN -cveverereenns D11 seal - cereeemrnin it i 1
B102 MI1610001 PRARS - vvvevvnnnnnnnenn Set screw 1/4(40)XT-«--vvrvrernmrnneeaan 8
B103 MF40A0331 995" Jh#NG " AR« - v e e Upper shaft gear---------ocvvreeeevnnnnnnn. 1
B104 MF40A0333 475" 7h¥ny " hvoL- - --- - - - Vertical shaft gear (upper):-----------even. 1
B105 MG75A0521 475 poNoL-----vvvvvns Vertical shaft bushing (upper):-:-«--------- 1
B106 MI1513001 PARY™ - cvvvvrneenennns Set screw 15/64(28)X9.5- - vvrverrernannan.. 2
B107 MGT5A0520 455" v v eneeneneinnns Vertical shaft::-covovrreereeennneennannnn. 1
B108 MF74B0522 475 0AgNo%--vvvvvvnnes Vertical shaft bushing (Tower):-:----+-v---- 1
B109 MFA0A0334 475 NN NRSG - v v - Vertical shaft gear (lower):--«-----c-cvovnvn 1
B110 MFA0A0332 97 UmdNg AR~ ------ -t Lower shaft gear----------ovvevennnenn. 1
B111 MIOTA0080 I AbY-vvcvvvvrvnennnnn RUDDEr PTUg <+« - v v rermrrernnnaeaenaaaenan, 1
B112 MG75E0230 99 Hh397- - cvnnnnnnn. Arm o shaft:-cceeeemrmminiii i 1
B113 MFOTATTAD JIhprcvvvvvvrrnenennns [ A 1
B114 MG75A0417 I A7 -+ - vcevvvennnnnn. Rubber bushing:-«-«-+-reeeeeeiaiiiii, 1
B115 M90402085 QYUY --vveveereraann.. 0-ring SAeveeveomm i 1
B904 MG75E0580 FUE“VNYHRHT - v vvee s Thread take-up lever assy.--«---:ccveeeenn. 1
B905 MFO1E0331 AN W¥H347- - nv vt Bevel gear for arm shaft---:------vcvveent. 1
B906 MFO1E0332 AN MRS+ oovvvnns Bevel gear for arm shaft------cccvvvovevnnnnn 1
B907 MG75E1230 99" Hh3h5- vt Upper shaft ASSY.  rrre et 1
B908 M37006060 F191F39bwk°ys345------ 011 amount adjusting pin assy.:::----cc----- 1

LY2-3750



(3] #EE (DH L UTEND B
" SEWING MECHANISM (ID & FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT
MECHANISM

(153) 183

v

(173) ©(150)




C #tE (1) BLUTEDME
SEWING MECHANISM (Il) &FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. £% #mI1—-F A%

No. Mod Parts.No. I Description Amt . Reg
—
[s2]
€130 MFO0A0278 Z4A4A9Y97° k5" Y9347 - - - Feed rock shaft crank(]eft) ----------------- 1
C131 M91204003 VhES4Y" - ---veeeeeenn Screw 3/16(28)X12-+ - vvvevvneennnriniinen. 2
132 MFO0A0283 AVIYY™frvvrvnrernnen. Shaft for feed bar (eccentric)------:--+---- 1
C133 M91106004 J°54RY" - -vvvveernnn Screw 11/64(40)x8-+ v verrrnrrrmneenniannn. 1
C134 MOO0B19050 H A R+ - -+ rvrvrvernnn- WASHEE -+« v v v ereenene e 1
€135 MOO0B0B002 Lhy™ -« --rvrrvvvnnnnnn SCrew 1/8(BA)KB- -« -« vvrreeeereennnnnneeee. )
C136 MG75A0104 AHY- vt Feed dog Bl1.B-cc--vvvrrernmenennnnennnnenn. 1

C137 MFOOEQ0281 AWV 443457« ovevveennn Feed bar assy.--+-r-rrerrrrrrnraraeaiiaanans 1 .
€138 MFO1EQ276 ™399 49Y75v993%5- - - Feed 1ifting rock shaft fork-:--«---cvveoven 1
C139 MIT112002 £35S +vrvrervenennnnn Screw 11/64(80)X12+ -« rverrenrrrenaenneonn. 1
C140 MG75A0454 S f- i, Upper Feed rock shaft----«--cvereveeeenn. 1
c1M M91521002 E34Y"ccevevvrennnennnn Screw 11/64(40)XT v vrrrreneennnenieannn. 1
C142 MG75A3956 Lobyhy - -veerieieenin Connecting rod for upper feed ---«-+-------- 1
C143 MG75A1454 e cvernveniin. Upper feed rock shaft-««« ceeovvreveveiinnnen 1
Cl44 MNAOAOB2E JFIN- - v v ovvvrenrennnns SQUArE DTOCK:«« « « v v v e ereennnnnneeeeeee. 2
C145 MG7SE0279 ZAMAIYIF X" 9397 -- - Feed rock shaft crank (right)---------v-vnn. 1
C146 M91516002 EI4Y - cvvvvvvenneennn. Screw 15/64(28)X8.5- - --vvrrrrrnaeniiiiian, 1
C147 MI1507002 ESAT™ v crvvrnrvennnns Screw 15/64(28)X18- -« vvvernerneennenneenn. 1
C148 MI7013060 WA*WES - vvvveenienn e R R LR R PP 1
C149 MG75A0491 Z4AADYS o vvvveveenn Feed rock shaft---- cceererenrermeneennnss 1
C150 MF80A0352 H7-9347-----rvvevrenns Collar for arm shaft asgy.-:------vveeveenns 2
c151 MO1602001 IAAS - vvvvrevvnneennn Set SCrew 1/4(A0)XA- -« rrerrrnnnnrereeeen. 4
C152 MG75A0285 A2YS"JpGh- - vevrienns Bushing for feed rock shaft (left)---------- 1
C153 M30315065 Ch*sM9 ¥°439 15------ C-type stop Ting 15-----ccvvrvrmeenneennnns 2
C154 MI7086030 AMFIUYFS et Tension regulating screw 3/32(100)X2.2--:--- 1
C155 MI7088030 AMFIUINRMFST v e e e Tension spring screw 1/16(80)X1.5----------- 1
C156 MFO3A0557 AMIUIN e -vvvvrvenens Bobbin thread tension spring---««--«---+---- 1
C157 MF03A0245 H9FVB YN R oo vvreennn Bobbin tension spr'lng ....................... 1
C158 MF25B0123 ;];‘t“/ ................. BObb'ln ...................................... 1
c159 MI1118002 b4y - vvvvvvnnnennenn. Screw 11/64(40)X10 .......................... 1
C160 MF20A0229 OFA"TP A+ crcvevrreens Rotating hook positioner-«--«-«-c-ceevmvevns 1
C161 MG44B0120 ~ hv4347 KHS20- RMP ------ Rotating hook complate KHS20-RMP------------ 1
C162 M91259030 PMYaRY --cveeeeiennn Special SCrew--+«-srerrrarreneeaneaaaa.. 1
€163 MFOSAQ740 J4hG- - -cvvvvrrnerneens 0i1 felter for lower shaft----- R R RREEEE 1
C164 MIOB0008E AANT~Nyw v~ -vvrrvvvrenns 077 SEAT -+ v vrrrrrerrneniiaeaiieieieaeann 1
C165 MFOOAO451 95 Ipohes™ Y-~ cvvvvvne Lower shaft bushing(left):-«---e-vvevrennn. 1
C166 M31602020 OYAIFHYFMES™---vove-- Soket set screw 1/4(40)x10-«----vceveeeeens 2
C167 MFOOAO350 A MYUALIZST - -vvverr-- Thread trimmer cam assy.:--«-:-crreorereeenns 1
C168 MFO0AO453 557" Dpglth-«vvvvvvre-- Lower shaft bushing(middle):--------rvvvvven 1
C169 MG75A0450 S5 e vvevnreneennnn. LOWEE Shaft« -« cveeremeenenemnenmunaneennns 1
C170 MFO1EQ352 h5-9347 ceveverrevennnes Thrust collar assy.- -« erreereeeneeneannan. 1
C171 MI1106001 MAZ"--vvmrereeennn. Set screw 11/64(40)x3.7-----vvvvrrnreennens 2
C172 MG75A0452 95" JdghIE” v e e e e Lower shaft bushing(right)---«---ecrevvenns 1
C173 MOT513001 PAAS vvvrrrvnnnnnnn. Set screw 15/64(28)X9.5+««cvvvvnrrrereennes )
C174 MFOOAOTE3  7°T5 =vvvvvrnenrennn PTUNGEF: =+ v v e s e e e e, 1
0175 MFO0A0572 lyn’vzw\ * ............... sPr-]ng ...................................... 1
C‘|76 MF83A0154 ?)1-449 ................ Guide p]ate .................................. 1
C177 MI1515002 E34Y" - -cvvveeeeennnn Screw 15/64(28)X10 .......................... 1
C178 MFO0A0277 ¥ 39" #9Y97°3%°4347- - - Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank(right)assy.--- 1
Cc179 M91204003 THEFRY - -ovvvreeennnn Screw 3/16(28)x12- - vverrenreienininat, 2
C180 M90904060 WN*WEI H- e PAN e e et e e 1
c181 MG75A1460 ™39 490" vevvenns Feed 1ifting rock shaft---««-veovvvernvnnnns 1
C182 MF70A0286 3"395" 493" J250k5" Y- - - Bushing for 1ifting rock shaft (left)------- 1
c183 MO1502050 H A R+ -+ cvvvvvrrrnnnn WASHEE =« v v v rmeeneneeeneneaeaanneannns 1
c184 MI1503001 PARY™ - vvvvveerenennn. Set screw 15/64(28)x4. 5« cevverrerrenrenns 1
C909 MG44EQ125 F b Ul-R-cvvvveereenn Bobbin case complate:«-«-rrrrvrernraianiann 1

LY2-3750



(4) V) FRERHHE |
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM

204

207

210

n

216 © 213 212A gﬁ
I TSI
(214)% ”

S 8 / ‘ 225
(21% 5 @@//’ [\ (’/{226
s )
29
A
7P
e 221

P
©

Y
:

SR
f A\

247 245

n.

]
R
=

248




D &b AEHE _
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM

Fig. %X& #&RI-FK AR
No. Mod Parts.No. S Description Amt.Reg
-
=
D200 MF80A0352  h5-4347--cvvvvvvenennn Thrust collar assy.---rc orerreeerennennn.. 1
D201 M91602001 f%*9*"";"""i ..... Set screw 1/4(40)X4- -« ccveevmenniiiii. 2
D202 MG75A0285 AU HAGf - e et Bushing:«---vveremmernniiiiiiiiiii, 1
D203 MI1108001 PAKY - vvvvvvvernnnnn. Set screw 11/64(40)X6-----v-vvrvrenennenenns 1
D204 MI1513001 PARY ---rvveennnnnnnn Set screw 15/64(28)X9.5- -« v vrrerraneann.. 1
D205 MG75A0602 MYWHA g-ceveeeeeennn. Bracket pin----ccreeereiiiiiii 1
D206 MG75A2454 Y™ h.eveiiiiiiiiL, IR R R T S P 1
D207 MG75E0321 HIY4 49397t Reverse bar complete----«--rereeereeenninnn 1
D208 MN4SAOTE4 PG oveeeeennennnnn Guide plate - - rrreerrrmnmeniiiiiiiiiit, 2
D209 M91106004@ DoOIURY e Screw 11/64(40)x8- - - vvovrrvrrenrinnnans 6
D210 M92004080 I AbY--r-rvverrrrannnn Rubber plug @20:«««-vevvereeniinininnnnns 1
D211 M90904063 & Wy h- et R T TR T T 1
D212 MF70A0750 7°W3d--cvrvvenncnnnnns Bushing for feed regulator-----cccoeieveinn 1
D213 MI1506001 PRS- v vvreveerenennnn Set screw 11/64(28)X6.5- -+ --cvvrrereeeenss 1
D214 MG75A1476 AA°—H-cvvvrvnnnnn, o 1ot e R R 2
D215 M90504065 EX“HMAD 4-cvvvvnnnnnnn E-type stop ring 4--«---vereveiiiiiiia, 2
D216 MG75A0910 UYh-ceeeeeennnnenn... LANK s e e em e e iae it e 1
D217 MG75A1910 UYdevvvvrmneennnnnnn.. LAnK s e e er e iae i e i i 1
D218 MG75A3454 3 h--vvviiiii.., IR R T 2
D219 MI1516002 k525"« +-vvvrvvneenns Screw 15/64(28)x8.5 « -+ cvrrerrrrriaeaainn, 1
D220 MG75A0152 AVYFA9EWhL- - o v v vev- - Feed regulator-------ceeremeeeeniiinn.., 1
D221 MFOOA2708 Hyf* k- -v-vvvrvvcernens Spring holder-- -« -« oreerrmrieeniienene.. 1
D222 MI3600085 OQUYH*--vvvvverrnnnnnn. 0-1ing S3B---vrrrereeneii i 1
D223 MG75A0603 PMJWhHH f«-evveeneennn.. Bracket: -t ecevreenrerneiiiniiiiiniinenn. 1
D224 ‘MIT118002 E34y"-vvveveeeneennnn, Screw 11/64(40)x10 .......................... 4
D225 MFOSA0572 WHREN Kecvvrrvvcernens SPFiNgG- -+ v v 1
D226 MFOOADB52 E°Yrccvvreerernenennn. T T 1
D227 M90700085 OUYH* 1APT-----vvvv--. 0-ring TAPT- -« crrerrnnnii 1
D228 MG75E0633 A AFAotYs o347 -0 - Feed regulator pin complete--«:++«-vverenens 1
D229 M91000085 OQY»4* 1AP1QA---«------ 0-ring TAPT0A -« vt 1
D230 MF85A0640 A/YFI0bY4S"---voevn e Stitch length regulator screw--------------- 1
D231 MF02A0245 IYA4N“%----- Ceeeees COTT SPring:---evevevrrneruenneneenennennen. 1
D232 MFOOAD950 LN =cvvvererrnnnennnn. Releasing lever- -« crrereereeneenennnine.. 1
D233 MG75A0631 & APl -cvvvreveereenn. Di@lccccrrer et i e i e e 1
D234 MG75A0841 AEYAG---vvvrvrnennnns Stitch length indicating plate-------------- 1
D235 MFOOAQ257 AYIA %-vrvvvrvveennn. BUShing: -+ vrererermmneiiniiins e 1
D236 MI1215002 345" evrvermeenennn. Screw 3/16(28)X12:« - vvvevmrineiiniiininn, 1
D237 MI1207003 ThEFES v vrvovvrvreennn. Screw 3/16(28)X6. 5« - rvvrrrrneneennanennnn. 1
D238 MI1515002 kY vvverrreeiinn, Screw 15/64(28)X10 .......................... 2
D239 MFO1A0632 R4ART " ILN" =« - -vvvvve - Feed reversing lever-«-««-«:rcoveeeeeennens. 1
D240 MI5003053 N AP h fe-vcrrvecrnenn SPring Washer-««««everrerreneninenenneaa.. 1
D241 MFO0AOB33  RAARY " UY ™Y vvvvneeenns Feed reversing lever shaft-------+eoevvennn. 1
D242 M90600085 OYYY* 1APB:- -+ v----- 0-ring TAPB:- - - cvvreeneii i 1
0243 MG75E0635 RANT™ V97 9357 e - -+ Reverse sewing crank assy.«--«--:-ceeeeenen 1
D244 M91501007 YREFAY ™ Oy~ ----- - Screw 15/64(28)X14.5: -+« v venvrnneieennnnn 1
D245 MG75A1572 WHTEN K- covoveenveennnn SPring-«-vvrvrrree i 1
D246 MFOOATT08 AA ke vvvveevereennnn Spring holder-«-««- evrermrnrneneniiinn.. 1
D247 M31505002 EF&S - vvrvvernreennnn Screw 15/64(28)x13.5+ v crrvrerrueneniieinns 1
D248 MN15A0708 Hlh f-cvveveeenroeenn Spring holder-«« -« erereeriieeeinanian, 1
D249 MG75A2572 WIREN fervvvvvvrreeens SPring v verrree e 1
D910 MG75E0640 AHYFIEYEY 4347 -« - - SCrew bar assy.-«-rrrerrrrrreaeaa 1

LY2-3750



EKT% ) 1 :

UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

275
269

267 @))

283

10



E LE8BKIE D18

UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. &% #m1— K A

No. Mod Parts.No. i Description Amt .Reg
—
[=a]
E260 MG75E0464 3"397°24AM97 k5" Y92- - - Upper feed rock shaft crank(left):----------- 1
E261 MI1507002 k34" -vvvveeeereennnnn Screw 15/64(28)x18 .......................... 2
E262 MI1108001 PAY - -vvveeveeeennnn. Set screw 11/64(40)x5.5-«cc-vrerveraneannn. 1
E263 MG75A0286 AVYS" 7oA+ v v v veee e Bushing for upper feed rock shaft «--+------ 2
E264 MO1604045 FYp--vvvvneveeneennnn. NUE 1/4(24) v vneeeme e 1
E265 MIOB0T050 A H°K B--vvvvvvve- WASHEE B+ - v v vvrmenenenenenaninienineaenanns 1
E266 MG50E0410 Jo¥Y1s"s)3%7-----v---- Feed connecting slick block complete:------- 1

E267 MGT5A1491 5397 24MASVS - - - - Upper feed rock shaft---:«::eevvvreveneennn 1 -
E268 MF80A0352 H7-9397----v-vvrverens Thrust collar with screw------ccceverveennnn 1
E269 MI1602001 PR cvevvvvvnnnrennn Set screw 1/4(40))(4 ......................... 2
E270 MI1200085" OYYH*ccvvvrvrvnnnnann. 0-ring S12-ccevrermemiii 1
E271 MI1108001 PARY -t Set screw 11/54(40))(5_5 ..................... 1
E272 MG75E0465 ¥°397°24AMM97° 3" )3%7- - Upper feed rock shaft crank (right)--------- 1
E273 MI1802045 FYp--vvvevreneereenn Nut 9/32(28) ................................ 1
E274 MG75A4956 Ltyhy:----vvveeeeenens Feed driving connecting rod--------c+-voev-- 1
E275 M91803015 EZ4¥ ™4 - -vvvvrvrns Hinged screw 9/32(28)X7- -« -xrvrveenernennn. 1
E276 MI1506001 PRS- veeevrvnnnnnn Set screw 15/64(28)X6.5 ..................... 1
E277 MG75A0530 4™ Wy h- v, Hinged pinc«-vceeeeereeenniiiiiaa, 1
E278 MG75A0950 AYAYLN*=-------------- Feed connecting lever---«--«--ceoreureenenn. 1
E279 M31681015 k74" 9% --vvvvnens Hinged screw 1/4(40)x12: -« -cvvvreernennnnn 2
E280 MG75A5956 L YAy -« ---verienenenn Walking foot connecting rod-----«--v-vvvvenn 1
E281 M90903002 EFfY - vvevrneneininn Screw 9/64(40)xB.5- - e 2
E282 M90304053 N“4¥°H"% 3.5-----nnn Spring washer 3.5:«---eveeeeeiieianit 2
E283 ULl SRR T Feed arme«- - -ssseeerrrnnnaneeennnnnnnannns 1

MG75A1602

11

LY2-3750



6 EEBET%) 48
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM




FEEDE T3 n it

UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. £& S&RI—FK ERRK
No. Mod Parts.No. B8 % Description Amt . Reg
'—
>
F300 MG75A0460 »°397°5° 3955 p--vnntn Upper feed 1ifting rock shaft-------------- 1
F301 MI1108001 PFARY - -vvvvvemenneann. Set screw 11/64(40)X5.5 .................... 4
F302 MG75A1286 39775390 Al - - - - Bushing for upper feed 1ifting rock shaft--- 1
F303 MG75A0287 539775395  Mly- - -« - -+ Bushing for upper feed 1ifting rock shaft--- 1
F304 MG75E0463 ¥"397°Y" 395" 97" 344357 Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank(right)assy.--- 1
F305 MO1505002 Eghky® - vvrrvrvnneeenns Screw 15/64(28)X13.5 <« -ceeereereeaaeeaeenn 1
F306 MG75A4454 ¥ - vvvrveiiiiiiinn. Upper feed 1ifting rock crank shaft-------- 1
F307 MG75A6956 LUtYhY - ccvveevevennnnn LARKe s oo e m e et it i e e 1.
F308 MI1106001 PAgY--vveveerreeeenennn. Set screw 11/64(40)X3.8 .................... 2
F309 MG75E0564 = #4YF30EYS 49397+« -+ Upper feed regulator bracket--------------- 1
F310 MOT113002 ESY"-cvevrervnenrnanns Screw 11/64(80)X15:+ -« vrvrrnrenneeneenann. 4
F311 MG75AB454 U heevevereenianinnnans Qhaftec-vvverrmerenmneeenaineeininenainnns 1
F312 MGT5A2910 Yshevvvvvnnervneeennnns LK e« -« = e o e e e e e e 1
F313 M90516065 Ch"4M95" %39 10-------- C-type stop ring 10-------veeeeenneennnnn 2
F314 MGTEABASA Y e vvrvvenneneennnnnn. P e e e et 1
F315 MO1508030 PIYAAY <= vvvvrnrreeenn SCrew 15/64(28)K10 <+« ccerrrrrereeeeeeeen. 1
F316 MG75A0285 APYS JRAGN -+ v vveeeenens Upper feed shaft bushing----«-:-vvvvevnennn 2
F317 MG75A0559 #A2YFIFtYs e rvveennn Upper feed regulator shaft--------evovvnnnn 1
F318 MG75A0729 ERUN K- vvvvnneeennnn. COTT SPIiNg-«ccerrerrrerrereeeaeeeeeeeeeen. 1
F319 MF80A0352 h5-934F - cverivnnnennn Thrust collar assy.---+-«rrererrermnernnans 1
F320 M91602001 PAAY™-evverreeeennnn. Set screw 1/4(40)X4 ........................ 2
F321 M91681015 k44 % -vcvvvvrnnns Hinged screw 1/4(40)X12- - -cvuervennvennnn 2
F322 MG75A7956 Lodyhy - -vveeeeeeenns Feed 1ifting rock shaft link-------c-vrvo-. 1
F323 M9I0511065 EN“IMAY Bevvvvvrreeenns E-type stop ring B------cvrveienriiiant, 2
F324 MGTSATABA I heevvrnennennennann.. PAR-c v ot e i 1
F325 MG75A0763 ANIFy -« cvvereennntn Bell crank:-------reorrerermmeneanenennnnnnns 1
F326 MG75A8956 LUAWAY -+ ovvvreneenennn T ) O T 1
F327 MG75A8454 ‘/ 7 .................... P]n ........................................ 1
F328 M91522015 k745" 4 % voveeennns Stud screw 15/64(28)X5:-«--coververnrennnn 1
F329 MG75A0765 A Mo M¥T- - oo Bell crank supporter-:-««--«eeeeeeeneana.nn. 1
F330 MI1501045 FWhe-vcvevcrvnn- PRSP NUt 15/64(28) -« - vvrrremerennmneenennene. 1
F331 MG75E0454 S Hh3hF - vvevnnenennn. Bell crank SUPPOrt shaft«-«-«-crveeeeeeere- 1
F332 M91502002 &7 AR Screw 15/64(28)X12 ......................... 1
F333 MIO573080 tYe-vvrvvvvrnrrrnnnnenn. Rubber plug @ 5.7 - vrvrererrrnrnenenennn. 1
F334 M91801035 WRIAY™ -« -vvvrvrrnnnns Feed regulating screw 9/32(28)X31----+----- 1
F335 MO1802045 FYP--cvvrvvrreneeneenn. NUt 9/32(28) < -« v vvvemmrrereeeennnnnneenenns 1
F336 MG75A0564 AHIFIGEYS (.- ---- aeens Presser regulating bracket-------------v--- 1
F337 MI1106004 7°304%Y" --vvvrrennnnnnn Screw 11/64(40)X8 .......................... 2
F338 MG75A45T2 WATEN fe-vvvrrvrrnenens SPIinge v rrrerrrerere e 1
F339 MG75A0154 F7UHh 49397 ---vvevvn- Spring guide bar complete----++-eeceeeennn 1
F340 MG75A0750 77Wsd-«-vvvrnrrennnnn Walking foot guide Tink bushing-«---+------ : 1
F341 MG75A0295 A2YPAMYL- - cviennnnnn Walking foot guide Tink----vrrvvevvereneen. 1
F342 MG75A0708 N Ahh % --vvvveennnnn. Spring holder--«-«r erereereiienannnan, 1
F343 M90922002 gy - Screw 9/64(40)X8 ........................... 3
F344 MO3009050 H i %+« --rvvrvrereennn- WASHEI -+ « v =+ v e v e e tme e e 2
F345 MI1112002 EFAY - v eree e Screw 11/64(40)XK12- -« «vvevrrevnnnneenneenn. 2
F346 MG30A0296 YMHYIFZ F v evrereennns Walking foot guide bracket:---------vvvvvn- 1
F347 MG10B0294 YMHT--«-vvvvovovrnrnnn Walking foot: -« «everrrmrrnreenemaeeaeen... 1

13

LY2-3750



AR
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

384

385 ——

386

 —
ET§§;7—————387_ o

(367)

w
N
©

UL
N

/\\

37 . \

378

14



G HalE .
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. £% #mI—F ERR
No. Mod Parts.No. 3245 Description Amt . Reg
(-
' P
G360 MO1109002 Eoky -+ --vrvrrvreerr-- Screw 11/64(B0)XT - -rrererrmmmniiiooss 1
G361 MG75A0216 O94PPUF - ovvervrrveeens Thread guide--«-- v rrrrmeermernnnneane.. 1
(G362 MI1506001 PAKY - -vevrreeeeenann. Set screw 15/64(28)XT--«rvvvrrrrveeeneenens 1
G363 MG75A0265 AYTH 99 %------ EEEREEE Presser bar guide bracket:--------cvovveenne 1
G364 MO3221035  WRTAY <« vvvvrrenernnns Thumb Screw 1/2(28)xA3««««cvvvvnrreeeeeennns 1
(G365 M93202047 MYAFYR- - Nut 1/2(28) ................................. 1
G366 MG75A0259 AYIN K- --cveeereeanns Presser bar spring--«----+-crerececreraaens 1
G367 M91219015 k745" 4 9% -vrvver--e Stud screw 3/16(28)X3.5: -« vvrvermereeennns 2.
G368 MG75A0738 EAH"H v vvvrerenrnnnn. Knee THiFter rod: - -cecererrererenmnaenenenns 1
G369 MG75A3572 YNREN evvvereeeeenn. COTT1 SPring--r--rrrrerrereeeneenaeenneannen. 1
G370 MI1503031 i Jhje-ovvvrrvrenrennns BOTt 15/64(28)XB. 5« v v vvrmrrreremeiumuaneenn 1
G371 MG75E0252 MYIFy LN -3%"4357----- Knee Tifter lever asgy.-----:ccrereeeeenenns 1
G372 MG75E0253 AYIrPy hhy347--c------ Presser bar 1ifting cam assy.-------++-r---- 1
(G373 MI1503001 PRI eevvereeerennnnn. Set screw 15/64(28)X4.5 ..................... 2
G374 MG75A1729 ERUN Revvvrrrenrennnns COTT SPFiNgGs«« v v ervmmrreerennnnaneeeeeannns 1
G375 MG75A9454 HYIFY" " heeeveieennnn Presser foot 1ifting shaft---------vvvvvnnn. 1
(G376 M9I0500085 OUYH* - vvevrererrennnn. 0-ring 1APG -« vvim e R
G377 MG75A0252 AYIPH LN -ceevveennenn Presser bar 1ifter--c----creereemerennann. 1
G378 MG75A0511 YOHF G- cvveeennnn.n Knee 1ifter connecting rod«««««-rv-evvrvvvn- 1
6379 MI1131002 ES4Y - --vvrvrrerennnnn Screw 11/64(40)X6.5- - -rerrrnrnrneneenenn. 1
G380 - HIPF LN -5 e eee e Knee Tifter lever(left)- -« --vcrvvreeeennn. 1
(G381 — APNINARA - e e e e Tension releasing cam---«t- = overereeneens 1
G382 MI1504031 & Y hbevvvvveeerens Stud Bolt 15/64(28)XT- -+ vvrververernenen. 1
G383 M30423060 APINAE Y- --vverenennns Thread releasing pin:----cr-coeerereeneann. 1
G384 MG75A0262 AHIA G- vvvvvvnonnnnns PrESSEr DA« - cvteceerrrreeneneneueeionennn 1
G385 MFOOAO267 AYIHF IAGN- -« v vvvverees Bushing for presser bar busing---««-:------- 1
G386 MO0922002 E545" - wvnrrrrrnarnnnnn SCrew 9/64(A0)XB -« -« nnrrrrreenanaeeaeaas 1
G387 MG52E0256 OFAYIIZHF--ceereennntn Presser foOt assy.:-«rrorrrremresrrenneennn. 1
G387 MG41B0256 AYIFY e vvevccvvenennns Presser fOOt «cccrrereeerreranenniniinn, 1)
G911 MG75E1252 AYIPH LN -b5"Y93%7- - - - Knee 1ifter lever(left)assy.--«:-r-vovverrvee 1

15

LY2-3750



(8) RDYHHE | - ~
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

422

(’@

418 421

406 428~g, 130
= 4299 (420)

él %—-405 ’ G%\ 2
s

451 ©—(409)
P ) \\% o
—j (436)

16



H R0 #4E
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

Fig. 8 #mI1— K FERAR
No. Mod Parts.No. B e Description Amt.Reg
-
o
H400 MFOOA1391 JP OG- -vvereereeenes Thread trimmer driving lever----«---------- 1
H401 MFOOAD361 ATA % v vvvrvrvrereeens Flexible wire holder---«-««rcerrreeresucnnns 1
H402 MI1127015 kIS 5 Y% cvvee-s Stud screw 11/64(40)Xx5-«---vrerrererereenes 1
H403 MF3BA0TE0 75W5de-vrvemrorernnns Flexible Wire presser--««--teessreeseresees 1
H404 MI0802002 b3y -+ vverrrneeenns Screw 1/8(A8)XT - -vrrveererrerineneneenens 2
H405 MI7082030 Mooy e Stud screw 15/64(28)x7.5: - cverererenernes 1
H406 MFOOATT29 EAUNTRevevverreennns Trimming lever spring:----«--rresseenseceess 1
H407 MFOOA] 352 j]-}_ ................... 3pr~| ng support co] ]ar ....................... 1 .
HA408 M90903002 E4Y™ -+ -vvvvmnesnen Screw 9/64(40)XB. 5+ -« rerrrrrrrirraaaes 2
H409 MI1502045 FYR---vvrcrermcnrnenns NUL 15/64(28) -« vvvrrrrrrenremnneinnnecnnns 2
H410 M90703065 Eh'y},iq 12 cceeenennn E—type stop ri ng L 1
H411 MFOTAO397 JWyaAYe - vovvrncnenennns CUSRTON -+ + v v v mrrmrrmnanneneseseaneannnens 1
H412 MIOS1B063 Eoyrrvervrrvraneneenns PAMe o v v e ree e 1
H413 MI0504065 ER“HMTG 4--vvveerennnn E-type stop ring 4----c-vevvvvernninninnnns i
H414 MO4008037 PYHS MAXG- - - ------- SCreW MAXB: ~ -+ v vmrrreenrenesneonenneneennns 3
H415 MI1118002 LAY rvrerreeerennnns Screw 11/64(40)x10 .......................... 1
H416 MFOOA1509 YLJAM MYI4G----cnv--- Solenoid bracket:««««-rrrrrreeiiieeee 1
H417 MI2074075 FYh MB---crvevrecrenn- NUL MBe v everemeneenanae e e eeieee, 2
H418 MI1510002 ESEY v rvmrvrenrrnnnns Screw 15/64(28)X12+ -« evrrrrrrnnsrnnseennns 4
H419 M94003099 #404Yvy7° AB-3N------- Cord holder AB=3N-:-crevvvvrrrrnrerrennnenn. 1
H420 MO1106004 7°5T44Y - vvvrrrevenes Screw 11/64(40)x8 ........................... 7
H421 MI1004080 7 WJde-crvrvrnrnrncnn- BUSHING: + + =+ v v s emmremms e enaeennns 1
H422 M93003099 Lk Yo-IHL(AR) - --v e Terminal pin(Malg)-««---crvveereerineennnns 2
H423 MG75E0746 L3357 WOMYo357- -+ Flexible wire assy.:-«----vvmererrreeerns 1
H424 MG75A1746 ILF57 M y-----vrvvn- Flexible wWire «reccreerecronneennneennnes 1
H425 M90400085 O Yyy™ 1AP4----------. 0-ring TAPA- v cvee et 1
HA426 M91373045 FYp MH----vvverennn NUL MOXAT < v oevre e 2
H427 MFOOAQT80 iy - v vvereveennns Holder «ccrreeererereenonnnnnnnnneneeeeannns 1
HA428 MIT110045 FYR--vvrvvrrememeneens NUE 9/64(40) - - -vvvvreenrmmmneeaeeaenns 1
H429 MI0913001 PARY v rvrrvrreceenrs Set screw 9/64(40)X8.5------rreraarennn 1
H430 MFOOA1603 MYI5“4------- teeeeeee Bracket for fixed blade-------ccrveveeerree- 1
H431 MGE2A0180 ARPUF{-crvrvrmenrrenns Thread guide:-« -« cerrremrrrraernaaeenaas 1
HA432 MI0921002 ETAY - vvrvrmrvrerencns SCrew 9/64(A0)X8: - -« rvrrrrrrrrnsernaaenann 1
HA433 MI0GOTO10 HIRY - vvvvrvevrvrencns Screw 9/64(40)X5:- -« rrrrerrrnrra s 1
H434 MG52A0838 JFAAR- =« rcrvcnrocrnns Fixed blade:- - -vrrrrrrrrrrrreneenneaeenens 1
H435 MFOOA1527 4" v vvvvverenrernes Knife holding bracket saddle---------------- 1
HA36 MIT10T045 FYR- v vvvrvemencnnnns NUt 11/68(40) -+« vvrrvmrmnemnnenaenaaenen, 2
H437 MF02A0836 ARG 4kH"Y--vvvrvvrnnn Knife base (left) -« --cerveermeereneininnn 1
H438 MO1117002 THEFAY - v evvreeeeeeens Screw 11/64(40)x13- v ocereeermeennneineenns 1
H439 MFOOAT392 HP HHF™cvvvrnervenenns Knife driving crank: -« -« reeremeenanenns 1
H440 MI1111015 kIS "9 k- evveveeree Stud screw 11/64(40)x6.2- -« ---vvrervrenne-ns 2
H441 MFOOABTT0 UYfevvrvreenenenenenns LANK e+ e ov v v mer e ee i 1
H442 MI0BO30T0 HI4Y v v vrverrrmrenns SCrew 1/8(4B)XB: -« rvrrrrnrrrseenneennns 3
H443 MIA00B052 H f K- cvrvrevreeennnn Thrust collar @28 ««--rerrrrerernneenaaeen. 1
H444 MG52A0834 ARG Y- vrvvnenerernnns Movable knife (Teft) «--ceerrrrrerenaeennenns 1
H445 MI1151010 H34S - -vvvvmemnenenn. Screw 11/64(40)x7 ........................... 2
H446 MFO0AB454 ARIFPOY"J--vvrveenrs Knife driving shaft----«ccooreveeereneeenen. 1
HA4T MI1201045 FURe v vrvememrnaennnns NUE 3/16(28) -« vvvrrenrrmnnernnernaeeenas 2
H448 MFOOAQATT J0--vvrvrvrmrovnennens ROTTE v verarranaananteneneennenn. P 2
H449 MFOOAQAT2 OU Jevrvvnenvnennens ROTTEr StUd- - rrrrrrrrrrrmrremeeraeaeenenns )
H450 MOTE16002 ETEY - cvvreveneerenens Screw 15/64(28)X8.5+ -« rvinrrrerrnnaeeennns 2
H451 MFOOAQTE0 7 WYdevvvrvevrerenrns BUSHiNG: - -+ s v e s r e e e 1
H452 MFO0A9572 ww;‘:]\** ............... Coil spri 1 R R R R 1
H453 MFOOATATT AMINTAG - ovvvveneenenn Lever stopper plate:««-««-rreesreemeereeens 1
H454 MI1512022 itlh-rrevrrereeenns BOTL 15/64(28)X23 - -« vvvrrrrrrrnnsrenseennes 1
H455 MO160600T PARY -+ vvvreveennnnns Set screw 1/4(A0)XG- -« vverreerreneeeennn. 1
HA456 MHOOA247T  AMUNCHIGF« e v vvevrennns SEOPPEr @SSy, <« v v e et e 1
HA57 MFOOAQT29 EAUN Revvvovevevennns COTT SPring:-«-rerrrrrmrerennseeenneeenen. 1
H458 MFOTE1352 f15-H345 - v cvenvrveeen- Thrust collar @ssy.:«----rr-rrrssrrmsrennees 1
H459 MI1602001 PARY - vevrmeneanennn. Set screw 1/4(A0)x4- -« orvrerrnrernaeeenns 1
HI912 MG75E2519 4MYYLIAN I35 -vven-- Thread trimming solenoid:--««««« - -eveereeers 1
H913 MFO1E0351  HAYAY 1997 9397 -+ -+ Cam follower crank assy---««--:-r--reovreene 1

17

LY2-3750



O 2y FNNy VBB S URRHSMEE
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM

o, (‘;\j{ §

515 (/;..,493‘ S

| / (47'_@_@(! \“‘é/ﬁ’% TlC'g e S
(470) /@\j d‘ 9 g l\ @\‘ﬁs

/
48
481" > /? ygéf{ {Z
| | 480 485 /%ﬁ)\/\(\

18



J Yy FNvIOBES cllsig’lﬁ HESHAE

TOUCH BACK M

NISM&DETECTOR MECHANISM

Fig. Z£%® #m3I— K ERR
No. Mod Parts.No. B&A Description Ant . Reg
o0
Ja70 M91109004 H*h xvE7°5944Y"------- Screw 11/64(40)X8-----c-cverereerernens 8
JAT1 MG75A0601 MJWTAG-vvvereeeeeann. Bracket:---rcererrrrmnnniiiiiiaia, 1
JAT2 M90309037 SW-PWY PFA Y ------- Screw M3XG: - cvrerrrrrennnnnenanaan, 2
Ja73 MI1003080 I AT YYd--vvrrvnrrnnns Rubber plug «« -« eweeeereeremmemmmnn. 1
J4T4 M90201037 PIA JY v vvrreevnnrnns SCrew 2K« vnrrnrnarnnenns eeeraarene 2
JAT4 MI0315050 T A AM2-c - - vvvveeen- Washer M2- -« cvvernernnenneeneennennns )
Ja74 MI0306053 N\ KH A M2« - cvnnenn- e )
J475 MFOOAO‘] 92 {9,\‘* ................. P] ate spr-i 3T B R AR R R 1
J476 MG75A1601 Z4YFMYI4G- o vvvverenes Bracket for touch switch-------v--v--- 1
Ja77 MI7070095 I-p*H3fFe-cvvrrvnens- COrd @SSY. ««« v rrrereeeereeeenmnnnnnnns 1
J478 M93303099 E°Y 1380TL--vvvvvvvvns Terminal pin .......................... 5
JAT9 MFOOAD270 AU gye-vrvrvrnrnrens PUSh DULEON -+« - v rrererneomrenneneenns 1
J48§0 M90512065 EA"4pAD 3--c-vvvvnnnn E-type stop ring 3------c---- [EEEREED 2
J481 MFO0A7572 \I},',?;H\‘* ............... CO] ] spr-" 1 EEEE R R R R 1
J482 M90251037 PN VP 4Y - ceeevrennnn Screw M2X8-----cevrreererinnninaennnns 2
J483 M90208099 VAHOA{WF«vvvvvvvvnnnnn Micro switch:----veeeeeeeennn EEREEEE 1
Jagd MFOTAD502 H WIDAG:--cvrvrvnrnvnns INSUTAtOr SEEt-«--rrrerrerernnreeennss 1
Ja85 MI7003095 7-AtyIo7-ccicrienes Groung wire assy.---crsreserreiesaeees 1
J486 MI1106004 7°5044Y" - -vvvveveenann Screw 11/64(40)X8- -« -vvrrvrrenrenee. 7
J487 M94003099 F4OVHYY7° AB-3N------- Cord holder-« - - errremernranerennnn. 2
J488 MB60A1620 F40,4YY7° AB-8N------- Cord holder-- -« -erereremeeianeanenn. 1
J489 M91021095 YLJAP -vveveereennnns Solenoid::++++--- e 1
J490 MF01A0691 ),‘ZTyr ................ Gasket ................................. 1
J491 MG75A1880 3J17°4-2---ccreerennnn. Arm side cover—2:-- cecrrerannanaaan 1
J492 MG75A2691 H AT - v reovenrnenenn- GASKEt -~ - v v e 1
J493 M90504065 EA MY 4--vvovveennnn E-type stop ring 4««-«cocvverecenenns 2
J494 MOO516063 E°Yrcvvrvrenraeennennn PAR e s s e vt e 1
J495 MG75A0426 T+« cvvvvvreenernnns SHUQ SOIEW- v crerrrrrnrnmnenenenanns 1
J496 MN3BA04T1T I AD--vcvevceerenrenns Rubber cushion:-:«--ceeerereneeneeannn 1
Jag7 MFOBE0366 IJ4/9-¥vy7°4347-------- Connector cap assy.:-:-r-rr-rerererens 1
J498 M91018099 21%¥5-1360P------------ Nylon connector 12-pole----+---------- 1
J499 MFO1A0257 AYI4%-------- AREEEEEEE Detector bracket supporter------«----- 1
J500 MI3002050 HH R vvvnrrrnnarenns O 1/ 2 1
J501 M30330065 ChH™4MAD---crvvrveerns Retaining ring-C type 30-------c+-v--- 1
J502 MI3001050 H h fe---vvvrreesoeen- WASHEE 30 -« cvrerrrornennenenannennns 1
J503 MFO1A0259 N7 AGAYIRT YY" - - e - Supporter spring:--:--ceeeeeieeeeeen 1
J504 MFOTATA76 At Brvvvvrrvvovnnes SPACEE Brvvrvrnrrrereeeeniaaaaeaas 1
J505 MFO1A1694 NYJYN"Y B21:---vvvvv-e: Speed command disc B21(up)---«-------- 1
J506 MFO‘] A0476 xl\“ _{) A ............... sPacer Y R I I 2
J507 MFO1A2694 NJ¥¥A"Y B12----vvvvnns Speed command disc B12(down):--------- 1
J508 MI1502002 EF4" - verrreeeens Set screw 15/64(28)X12- -+ ccvereenns. 2
J509 MGT5A0682 J°U=-cvvvvrrnennrnennn PUTTEY -+ v v vveremmmeeeee e 1
J510